PUBLIC MEETING TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM

Plain Dealing Town Hall 205 West Palmetto Street Plain Dealing, LA 71064

Tuesday, January 12, 2021 6:00 PM

INVOCATION/PRAYER

PLEDGE

ROLL CALL/VERIFICATION OF QUORUM

- 1. Adopt Agenda
- 2. Approve minutes of the December 8, 2020 meeting
- 3. Public Comments
- 4. The Board of Alderman will consider Resolution # 1 of 2021 the Mayor's recommendation to appoint, Katelynne Rich, as the Town Clerk and Tax Collection for the Town of Plain Dealing at \$30,000.00 per year.
- 5. The Board of Alderman will consider Resolution # 2 of 2021 the Mayor's recommendation to appoint, Douglas C Dominick, as the Town Attorney for the Town of Plain Dealing at \$125.00 per hour.
- 6. The Board of Alderman will consider the removal of Cindy Dodson, as a signature and/or authorized signer on all bank accounts, financial accounts, credit card(s), debit cards or any other accounts in the name of the Town of Plain Dealing.
- 7. The Board of Alderman will consider the removal of Sandra E. McMillan as a signature and/or authorized signer on all bank accounts, financial accounts, credit card(s), debit cards or any other accounts in the name of the Town of Plain Dealing
- 8. The Board of Alderman will make an appointment of which Alderman shall serve as the Mayor Pro Tem.
- 9. The Board of Alderman will consider the authorizing Katelynne Rich, as a signature and/or authorized signer on all bank accounts, financial accounts, credit card(s), debit cards or any other accounts in the name of the Town of Plain Dealing.

- 10. The Board of Alderman will consider the authorizing of Mayor Tammy Murray, as a signature and/or authorized signer on all bank accounts, financial accounts, credit card(s), debit cards or any other accounts in the name of the Town of Plain Dealing.
- 11. The Board of Alderman will consider the authorizing of the Mayor Pro Tem, as a signature and/or authorized signer on all bank accounts, financial accounts, credit card(s), debit cards or any other accounts in the name of the Town of Plain Dealing.
- 12. Introduce Ordinance # 1 of 2021 to set the compensation of the Town Clerk. There will be a public hearing prior to the adoption of Ordinance # 1 of 2021 at the next town meeting to be held on February 9, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. to be held at the Plain Dealing Town Hall located 205 West Palmetto Street, Plain Dealing, LA 71064 Town Hall
- 13. Introduce Ordinance # 2 of 2021 to set the compensation of the Town Attorney. There will be a public hearing prior to the adoption of Ordinance # 2 of 2021 at the next town meeting to be held on February 9, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. to be held at the Plain Dealing Town Hall located 205 West Palmetto Street, Plain Dealing, LA 71064 Town Hall
- 14. Introduce Ordinance # 3 of 2021 to establish and set the water and sewer rates of the Town of Plain Dealing. There will be a public hearing prior to the adoption of Ordinance # 3 of 2021 at the next town meeting to be held on February 9, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. to be held at the Plain Dealing Town Hall located 205 West Palmetto Street, Plain Dealing, LA 71064 Town Hall
- 15. Discussion of financial report
- 16. Discussion of Audit and CPA
- 17. Chief of Police's Report
- 18. Announcements by Mayor
- 19. Announcement by Board of Aldermen
- 18. Adjourn

Q:\2020\Plain Dealing\agenda for January 12, 2020.wpd